

RESOLUTION NO.:	
PRESENTED:	
ADOPTED:	

RESOLUTION TO AWARD \$50,000 TO LEGAL SERVICES OF EASTERN MICHIGAN TO PROVIDE ASSISTANCE TO LOW-INCOME RESIDENTS FACING FORECLOSURE OR EVICTION

The City of Flint Administration understands the critical need to assist residents facing foreclosure due to circumstances, including but limited to financial hardship due to the COVID-19 public health emergency. Legal Services of Eastern Michigan, Flint Michigan, provides legal services, assistance, advice, and education to low-income residents in the City of Flint, and has the capability to provide outreach and legal services for residents of the City of Flint who may be facing foreclosure and/or eviction.

The City of Flint would like to allocate \$50,000.00 of available ARPA funds to Legal Services of Eastern Michigan to provide legal outreach and assistance to City of Flint residents in need of legal assistance who are facing foreclosure or eviction. The City's compliance firm has reviewed this proposal and certifies that it complies with the latest US Department of Treasury rules.

Funding is to come from the following:

Account Number	Account Name	Amount
TBD	FUSDT-CSLFRF/ARPA	\$50,000.00
	FY24 GRAND TOTAL	\$50,000.00

IT IS RESOLVED, that the appropriate City officials are authorized to execute an agreement with Legal Services of Eastern Michigan to provide assistance to low-income residents facing foreclosure or eviction, in an amount not-to-exceed \$50,000.00, to be paid from the American Rescue Plan Act Fund (287).

FOR THE CITY OF FLINT:	APPROVED BY CITY COUNCIL:
Clyde Edwards, City Administrator	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	APPROVED AS TO FINANCE:
William Kim, City Attorney	Phillip Moore, interim Chief Financial Officer